
COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
Anusandhan Bhawan, 2, Rafi Marg. New Delhi - 110 001

No: 3-2/b/LDCE-2011/ El Date : 28.12.2011

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Limited Departmental Competitive Examination - 2011 - Posting of Section Officer (G) /

Section Officer (FA) / Section Officer ( SP) / Assistant (G) Gr I / Assistant ( FA) Gr I / Assistant

(SP) Gr I

The Joint Secretary (A), CSIR, has been pleased to approve the appointment of the following
officials on their promotion to the post of Section Officer (G) / Section Officer (FA) / Section Officer (SP) /
Assistant (G) Gr I / Assistant (FA) Gr I / Assistant (SP) Gr I from the Panel notified vide this office OM of
even number dated 23.12.2011 and post them on their promotion at their present place of posting,

temporarily until further orders:

I For the posts of Section Officer (G) : Pay Band of Rs . 9300 -34800 Grade Pay Rs.4800

SI. Roll Name Present Present place of Place of

No. Number S/Sh / Ms designation 1 posting posting on
promotion

1 130003 Ajay Kr. Rathi Asstt (G) Gr I CIMFR CIMFR_
2. 110006 Amrendra Kumar Asstt (G) Gr I CSIR Hqrs. CSIR Hgrs_

3. 110098 Rajesh Kumar Gupta Asstt (G) Gr I IIIM IIIM

4. 110056 Krishna Raj Singh Asstt (G) Gr I - CDR] CDRI

5 120100 Viplave Vishal Asstt (G) Gr I NGRI NGRI

6 CSIR Cx., New CSIR Cx.,.
110135 Sudhanshu Kumar Asstt (G) Gr I Delhi New Delhi

120045 Lokanath Patnayak Asstt (G) Gr CLRI CLRI

8. 110058 Kumari Nita Asstt (G) Gr I CRRI _CRRI

120103 Y R Trivedi
_
Asstt (G) Gr CSMCRI CSMCR I

10. 130041 Ranjit Prasad Yadav Asstt (G) Gr 1 CIMFR CIMFR

11. 120090 Shyam Sundar Asstt (G) Gr I CLRI CLRI

12. 130027 Munmum Gupta Asstt (G) Gr I CMERI CMERI

13.
I'Y.

110041
Ann ^ A
ILUVJ

C
Y

Gajender Kumar Asstt (G) Gr I CSIR Hgrs.
I

CSIR Hqrs.
NAI

III

SI.
No.

For the posts of Section Officer (FA): Pay Band of Rs . 9300 -34800 Grade Pay Rs.4800

Roll
Number

Name
S/Sh / Ms

I Present
designation

Present place of
posting

Place of
posting on
promotion
NEIST
CSIR Hgrs__
NEERI
NEERI
CSIR Hqrs_

1. 130035

2. 110015-

3. 120006

4.---- 120086

5. _ .110113

Priyam Mukherjee
Ankur Jain
A.M. Sakhare
Sanjay Gajbhiye
Robert Barla

Asstt (FA) Gr I
Asstt (FA) Gr I

Sr Steno
Asstt (G) Gr I
Asstt (G) Gr I

NEIST
CSIR Hqrs.
NEERI
NEER I
CSIR Hqrs.

III For the posts of Section Officer (SP): Pay Band of Rs . 9300 -34800 Grade Pay Rs.4800

SI.

No.

Roll Name
Number i S/Sh / Ms

1. 110005 Amiya Bindu Gupta
2. 120064 Pratyush Kumar

Present
designation

Asstt (SP) Gr I
Asstt (SP) Gr I

Present place of
posting

NISCAIR
NGRI

Place of
posting on
promotion
NISCAIR

NGRI

1



110038
1_130032
120077

110086

120003

130010

Dilip Kumar Gehlot _ j Asstt (SP) Gr I CS10 CS10
Pankaj Kumar Asstt (SP) Gr I CMERI CMERI
Raman Kumar Asstt (SP) Gr I NAL

_

NAL
Prahlad Ray Jat Asstt (SP) Gr I CEERI CEERI _
A Shenbaganathan Asstt (SP ) Gr I CFTRI CFTRI
Bhola Azad Sr Steno [ CIMFR CIMFR

IV For the posts of Assistant (G) Gr 1: Pay Band of Rs.9300-34800 Grade Pay Rs.4200

SI.
No.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Roll

Number

220001

210008

210012

210054

220020

210005

L_210057

210035

220024

220013

11. ___210009

12 220004

13. 210007

14. 220015

15. 220036

16. 220028

17. 220038

18. 210016

19.

20.
21.
22.

24.
25 .
26.
27.----

220018

210046
220025
220007

220002
210048
210040
210027
210042

Name Present Present place of Place of
S/Sh / Ms designation posting posting on

_promotion
A Velu Asstt (G) Gr II CLRI CLRI
Ashok Kumar Agarwal _ Asstt (G) Gr II

_

CSIR Hqrs. CSIR Hqrs.
Deep Chandra Asstt (G) Gr II NBRI
Vibhash Kumar Asstt (G) Gr II CDRI CDRI
Padmanabhan Smita
Keshavan Jr Steno URDIP URDIP
Anupam Asstt (G) Gr II NPL NPL

Vishvender Kumar Jr Steno lip lip
Dogra
Raju Sinha Asstt (G) GrII CSIR Hqrs. CSIR Hgrs.
RPBN Kishore Jr Steno NGRI NGRI
Lakshminarayanan
Sunder Asstt (G) Gr II CECRI CECRI
Asit Wilson Kujur Asstt (G)GrII CSIR Hqrs. CSIRH rqs.

{ B Vijayalakshmi Jr Steno NAL NAL

Arun Kumar Asstt (G) Gr II NBRI NBRI
N. Sudhakar Asstt(G)Gr II _ SERC SERC
V Geetha Asstt (G) Gr II__ CLRI CLRI
Sanjay Kumar Ramawat Asstt (G) Gr II NEERI NEERI
Y Na 9oor9ani Asstt (G) Gr II_ CECRI CECRI
Hemakshi Aier Asstt (G) Gr II CSIR Hgrs._ CSIR Hgrs.

CSIR Madras
P.Sasirekha Asstt (G) Gr II CSIR Madras Cx. Cx.
SP Kalai_vani Asstt (G) Gr II CSIR Hqrs. CSIRH rqs.
S Jyothi Asstt (G) Gr I I CFTRI CFTRI
G Ramesh Asstt (G) Gr II COMB COMB
niiialuliuia r\U11a1

Singh Jr Steno NAL NAL
Surendra Singh Yadav Asstt (G) Gr II NBRI NB RI
Riti Chaudhary Asstt (G) Gr II CDRI CDRI
Om Prakash Jr Steno NBRI NBRI
Sant Lal Jr Steno CIMAP CI MAP

V For the posts of Assistant (FA) Gr I: Pay Band of Rs.9300 -34800 Grade Pay Rs.4200
SI. Roll Name Present Present place of I Place of
No. Number S/Sh / Ms designation posting posting on

promotion
1. 220010 Jagapathi Latha Asstt (FA) Gr 11 IICT IICT
2. 220005 D. Shanmuga Sundar Jr Steno NGRI NGRI
3. 210043 Satyarth Prakash Asstt (G) Gr II CBRI CBRI
4. 210013 Deepak Kumar Asstt (G) Gr II CSIR Hqrs CSIR Hqrs
5.

.
210055 Vijay Shrivastava Asstt ^GIGr II

.
AMPRI

.
AMPRI

6. 210002 Anil Kumar Sharma _J Asstt (G) Gr II CSIR Hqrs_ CSIR Hqrs.
CSIR Cx New

210044 Shiv Avtar Gupta Asstt (G) Gr II CSIR Cx New Delhi Delhi
220029 Shankar BH Asstt (FA) Gr 11 NAL

_NAL -----
9. 220012 Kalaimathi R Anbarasu Asstt (FA) Gr II IICT I ICT



10. F

12.

VI
SI.
No.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

0056 Vijay Kumar Asstt (G) Gr Il
Dinesh Srikrishna

220006 Chauk Asstt (G) Gr II

220021 Prashant R Kathane Asstt (GJ Gr II

CSIR Cx New
CSIR Cx New Delhi Delhi

NCL
NEERI

For the -posts of Assistant (SP) Gr I Pay Band of Rs.9300 -34800 Grade Pay Rs.4200

Roll Name Present Present place of I Place of

Number S /Sh / Ms designation posting posting on

210028

210033

220023

210039

220032

220030

Parveen Kumar

Rajeev Sood
R. Malini
Ravinder Singh

Somaiah PT

Shivakumar CR

7. 1 220034 1 Sujata S Deshmukh
8. 1 210017 Jagat Singh Bhati

Jr Steno IMT
Asstt (SP) Gr II IHBT

Jr Steno SERC
J Jr Steno IMT___

Asstt (SP) Gr II CFTRI

Asstt (SP) Gr II CFTRI
Asstt (SP) Gr II NCL
Asstt (SP) Gr II 1 NISCAIR

eromotlon
IMT

IHBT

SERC
IMT
CFTRI
CFTRI

NCL
NISCAIR

The formal appointment offer / order in respect of Assistants (G/FA/SP) Gr I may be issued by the
respective Directors / Heads of respective Labs/Instts/Central Office, CSIR Hqrs, where the promotees have

been posted, with a copy endorsed to CSIR.

The above officers should join their post in the new place of posting immediately and in any case
within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order. They will be on probation for a period of
one year from the date of taking over charge of the post. The probationary period may be extended or
curtailed at the discretion of the Competent Authority.

The pay of above officers will be fixed as per provisions of rules. However, they will have an option,
to be exercised within one month from the date of taking over charge of the post, for fixation of pay in the
new post with effect from the date of appointment in the new post or with effect from the date of increment in
the lower post, in terms of the extant provisions of FR-22.

It has been decided that their posting shall be made in any of the cadres as per exigencies and
requirement in any of the three cadres viz. General Administration, Finance & Accounts or Stores &
Purchase, as determined by CSIR. Further, if it is found later on that, if any of the candidate does not fulfil
any of the conditions of eligibility, his/her candidature will be cancelled and no appeal against such

cancellation will be entertained

Copy to:-

1. Directors of all CSIR Labs / Instts
2. DS, Examination Unit, CSIR Complex, New Delhi - 12.
3. Heads of HRDG/HRDC/IPMD/PPD/RAB/URDIP (Pune)
4. Sr.COA/COA/AO/COFA/FAO/Sr COSP/COSP/SPO of all CSIR Labs / Instts
5. All Sr.DS/ DS/ US/Sr. Dy. FA/ Dy. FA /FAO / COSP / SPO at CSIR HQ/ CSIR Cx, N.Delh/ HRDC Gzb

6. Officers concerned
7. US O/o DG, CSIR
8. US O/o JS (Admn.), CSIR.
9. PA to FA, CSIR
10. PS to CVO, CSIR
11. IT Division, with the request to host this OM in CSIR website.

12. Office copy

3

NCL
NEERI
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