### COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

Anusandhan Bhawan, 2, Rafi Marg, New Delhi - 110 001

No: 3-2/b/LDCE-2011 / EI

Date: 28.12.2011

#### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Limited Departmental Competitive Examination – 2011 - Posting of Section Officer (G) / Section Officer (FA) / Section Officer (SP) / Assistant (G) Gr I / Assistant (FA) Gr I / Assistant (SP) Gr I

The Joint Secretary (A), CSIR, has been pleased to approve the appointment of the following officials on their promotion to the post of Section Officer (G) / Section Officer (FA) / Section Officer (SP) / Assistant (G) Gr I / Assistant (FA) Gr I / Assistant (SP) Gr I from the Panel notified vide this office OM of even number dated 23.12.2011 and post them on their promotion at their present place of posting, temporarily until further orders:

For the posts of Section Officer (G): Pay Band of Rs. 9300-34800 Grade Pay Rs.4800

SI. No.	Roll Number	Name S/Sh / Ms	Present designation	Present place of posting	Place of posting on promotion
1.	130003	Ajay Kr. Rathi	Asstt (G) Gr I	CIMFR	CIMFR
2.	110006	Amrendra Kumar	Asstt (G) Gr I	CSIR Hqrs.	CSIR Hqrs.
3.	110098	Rajesh Kumar Gupta	Asstt (G) Gr I	IIIM	IIIM
4.	110056	Krishna Raj Singh	Asstt (G) Gr I	CDRI	CDRI
5.	120100	Viplave Vishal	Asstt (G) Gr I	NGRI	NGRI
6.	110135	Sudhanshu Kumar	Asstt (G) Gr I	CSIR Cx., New Delhi	CSIR Cx., New Delhi
7.	120045	Lokanath Patnayak	Asstt (G) Gr I	CLRI	CLRI
8.	110058	Kumari Nita	Asstt (G) Gr I	CRRI	CRRI
9.	120103	Y R Trivedi	Asstt (G) Gr I	CSMCRI	CSMCRI
10.	130041	Ranjit Prasad Yadav	Asstt (G) Gr I	CIMFR	CIMFR
11.	120090	Shyam Sundar	Asstt (G) Gr I	CLRI	CLRI
12.	130027	Munmum Gupta	Asstt (G) Gr I	CMERI	CMERI
13.	110041	Gajender Kumar	Asstt (G) Gr I	CSIR Hqrs.	CSIR Hqrs.
14.	120054	Mayura D	Asstt (G) Gr !	NAL	NAL

## For the posts of Section Officer (FA): Pay Band of Rs.9300-34800 Grade Pay Rs.4800

SI. No.	Roll Number	Name S/Sh / Ms	Present designation	Present place of posting	Place of posting on promotion
1.	130035	Priyam Mukherjee	Asstt (FA) Gr I	NEIST	NEIST
2	110015	Ankur Jain	Asstt (FA) Gr I	CSIR Hgrs.	CSIR Hqrs.
3.	120006	A.M. Sakhare	Sr Steno	NEERI	NEERI
4.	120086	Sanjay Gajbhiye	Asstt (G) Gr I	NEERI	NEERI
5	110113	Robert Barla	Asstt (G) Gr I	CSIR Hgrs.	CSIR Hqrs.

## III For the posts of Section Officer (SP): Pay Band of Rs.9300-34800 Grade Pay Rs.4800

SI. No.	Roll Number	Name S/Sh / Ms	Present designation	Present place of posting	Place of posting on promotion
1	110005	Amiya Bindu Gupta	Asstt (SP) Gr I	NISCAIR	NISCAIR
2.	120064	Pratyush Kumar	Asstt (SP) Gr I	NGRI	NGRI



3.	110038	Dilip Kumar Gehlot	Asstt (SP) Gr I	CSIO	CSIO
4.	130032	Pankaj Kumar	Asstt (SP) Gr I	CMERI	CMERI
5.	120077	Raman Kumar	Asstt (SP) Gr I	NAL	NAL
6.	110086	Prahlad Ray Jat	Asstt (SP) Gr I	CEERI	CEERI
7.	120003	A Shenbaganathan	Asstt (SP) Gr I	CFTRI	CFTRI
8.	130010	Bhola Azad	Sr Steno	CIMFR	CIMFR

# IV For the posts of Assistant (G) Gr I: Pay Band of Rs.9300-34800 Grade Pay Rs.4200

SI. No.	Roll Number	Name S/Sh / Ms	Present designation	Present place of posting	Place of posting on promotion
1.	220001	A Velu	Asstt (G) Gr II	CLRI	CLRI
2.	210008	Ashok Kumar Agarwal	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Hqrs.	CSIR Hgrs.
3.	210012	Deep Chandra	Asstt (G) Gr II	NBRI	NBRI
4.	210054	Vibhash Kumar	Asstt (G) Gr II	CDRI	CDRI
5.	220020	Padmanabhan Smita Keshavan	Jr Steno	URDIP	URDIP
6.	210005	Anupam	Asstt (G) Gr II	NPL	NPL
7.	210057	Vishvender Kumar Dogra	Jr Steno	IIP	IIP
8.	210035	Raju Sinha	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Hgrs.	CSIR Hgrs.
9.	220024	RPBN Kishore	Jr Steno	NGRI	NGRI
10.	220013	Lakshminarayanan Sunder	Asstt (G) Gr II	CECRI	CECRI
11.	210009	Asit Wilson Kujur	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Hgrs.	CSIR Hgrs.
12.	220004	B Vijayalakshmi	Jr Steno	NAL	NAL
13.	210007	Arun Kumar	Asstt (G) Gr II	NBRI	NBRI
14.	220015	N. Sudhakar	Asstt (G) Gr II	SERC	SERC
15.	220036	V Geetha	Asstt (G) Gr II	CLRI	CLRI
16.	220028	Sanjay Kumar Ramawat	Asstt (G) Gr II	NEERI	NEERI
17.	220038	Y Nagoorgani	Asstt (G) Gr II	CECRI	CECRI
18.	210016	Hemakshi Aier	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Hqrs.	CSIR Hgrs.
19.	220018	P. Sasirekha	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Madras Cx.	CSIR Madras
20.	210046	SP Kalaivani	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Hqrs.	CSIR Hgrs.
21.	220025	S Jyothi	Asstt (G) Gr II	CFTRI	CFTRI
22.	220007	G Ramesh	Asstt (G) Gr II	CCMB	ССМВ
23.	220002	Amarendra Kumar Singh	Jr Steno	NAL	NAL
24.	210048	Surendra Singh Yadav	Asstt (G) Gr II	NBRI	NBRI
25.	210040	Riti Chaudhary	Asstt (G) Gr II	CDRI	CDRI
26.	210027	Om Prakash	Jr Steno	NBRI	NBRI
27.	210042	Sant Lal	Jr Steno	CIMAP	CIMAP

V	For the posts of Assistant	(FA) Gr I: Pay Band	of Rs.9300-34800 Grade Pay Rs.4200
---	----------------------------	---------------------	------------------------------------

SI. No.	Roll Number	Name S/Sh / Ms	Present designation	Present place of posting	Place of posting on promotion
1.	220010	Jagapathi Latha	Asstt (FA) Gr II	IICT	IICT
2.	220005	D. Shanmuga Sundar	Jr Steno	NGRI	NGRI
3.	210043	Satyarth Prakash	Asstt (G) Gr II	CBRI	CBRI
4.	210013	Deepak Kumar	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Hqrs.	CSIR Hars.
5.	210055	Vijay Shrivastava	Asstt (G) Gr II	AMPRI	AMPRI
6.	210002	Anil Kumar Sharma	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Hgrs.	CSIR Hgrs.
7.	210044	Shiv Avtar Gupta	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Cx New Delhi	CSIR Cx New Delhi
8.	220029	Shankar BH	Asstt (FA) Gr II	NAL	NAL
9.	220012	Kalaimathi R Anbarasu	Asstt (FA) Gr II	IICT	IICT



10.	210056	Vijay Kumar	Asstt (G) Gr II	CSIR Cx New Delhi	CSIR Cx New Delhi
11.	220006	Dinesh Srikrishna Chauk	Asstt (G) Gr II	NCL	NCL
12.	220021	Prashant R Kathane	Asstt (G) Gr II	NEERI	NEERI

VI For the posts of Assistant (SP) Gr I: Pay Band of Rs.9300-34800 Grade Pay Rs.4200

SI. No.	Roll Number	Name S/Sh / Ms	Present designation	Present place of posting	Place of posting on promotion
1.	210028	Parveen Kumar	Jr Steno	IMT	IMT
2.	210033	Rajeev Sood	Asstt (SP) Gr II	IHBT	IHBT
3.	220023	R. Malini	Jr Steno	SERC	SERC
4.	210039	Ravinder Singh	Jr Steno	IMT	IMT
5.	220032	Somaiah PT	Asstt (SP) Gr II	CFTRI	CFTRI
6.	220030	Shivakumar CR	Asstt (SP) Gr II	CFTRI	CFTRI
7.	220034	Sujata S Deshmukh	Asstt (SP) Gr II	NCL	NCL
8.	210017	Jagat Singh Bhati	Asstt (SP) Gr II	NISCAIR	NISCAIR

The formal appointment offer / order in respect of Assistants (G/FA/SP) Gr I may be issued by the respective Directors / Heads of respective Labs/Instts/Central Office, CSIR Hqrs, where the promotees have been posted, with a copy endorsed to CSIR.

The above officers should join their post in the new place of posting immediately and in any case within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order. They will be on probation for a period of one year from the date of taking over charge of the post. The probationary period may be extended or curtailed at the discretion of the Competent Authority.

The pay of above officers will be fixed as per provisions of rules. However, they will have an option, to be exercised within one month from the date of taking over charge of the post, for fixation of pay in the new post with effect from the date of appointment in the new post or with effect from the date of increment in the lower post, in terms of the extant provisions of FR-22.

It has been decided that their posting shall be made in any of the cadres as per exigencies and requirement in any of the three cadres viz. General Administration, Finance & Accounts or Stores & Purchase, as determined by CSIR. Further, if it is found later on that, if any of the candidate does not fulfil any of the conditions of eligibility, his/her candidature will be cancelled and no appeal against such cancellation will be entertained

(RK Sharma) Sr. Deputy Sepretary

#### Copy to:-

- 1. Directors of all CSIR Labs / Instts
- 2. DS, Examination Unit, CSIR Complex, New Delhi 12.
- 3. Heads of HRDG/HRDC/IPMD/PPD/RAB/URDIP (Pune)
- 4. Sr.COA/COA/AO/COFA/FAO/Sr COSP/COSP/SPO of all CSIR Labs / Instts
- 5. All Sr.DS/ DS/ US/Sr. Dy. FA/ Dy. FA /FAO / COSP / SPO at CSIR HQ/ CSIR Cx, N.Delh/ HRDC Gzb
- 6. Officers concerned
- 7. US O/o DG, CSIR
- 8. US O/o JS (Admn.), CSIR.
- 9. PA to FA, CSIR
- 10. PS to CVO, CSIR
- 11. IT Division, with the request to host this OM in CSIR website.
- 12. Office copy